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Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)

Koorapalayam "Pirivu", Pitchandampalayam Post, ERODE - 638 052. Tamilnadu. India.
Amendment: Ref No: NCP-AC.Ph/020/2026

Academic Calendar

B. Pharm- Odd/Even Semester 2025-2026 (Tentative)

I\?é Particulars/Activity Date Day Remark
OCTOBER and NOVEMBER 2025
Saraswathi Pooja, :
1. Ayudha Pooja 01.10.2025 Wednesday Holiday
o, | Viiaya Dasami/ Gandhi | o) 109005 | Thursday Holiday
Jayanthi
03.10.2025- Friday - . .
3. | Regular Classes 17.10.2025 Friday As per Curriculum timetable
4. Date of Cpmmencement 09.10.2025 Thursday D.Pharm
of Academic Session
5. | Restricted Holiday 18.10.2025 Saturday Holiday
6. | Diwali 20.10.2025 Monday Holiday
7. | Restricted Holiday 21.10.2025 Tuesday Holiday
22.10.2025- | Wednesday- . .
8. | Regular Classes 99.11.2025 Saturday As per Curriculum timetable
9. | Date of C_ommencement 28.10.2025 Tuesday B.Pharm, M.Pharm, Pharm.D
of Academic Session
Note:

e All activities are tentative and subject to institutional requirements.
e End Semester Examination dates may be changed as per TNMGRMU, Chennai,

schedule.

This is a tentative academic calendar and subject to modifications as per
institutional and university guidelines.

Co

py to-
1. Notice Board
2. IQAC

3. Exam Cell/Academic Desk

Prepared by: Dr. T. Prabha
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Amendment: Ref No: NCP-AC.Ph/020/2026

DECEMBER 2025

01.12.2025- Monday - As per Curriculum
10.| Regular Classes 06.12.2025 Saturday timetable
11| Pharmacy week | 08.12.2025- | Monday - i
"| celebration 13.12.2025 Saturday
12| Reqular classes 15.12.2025- Monday - As per Curriculum
' g 23.12.2025 Tuesday timetable

2"9Sessional Exam Starts

3] (8.Pharm-1t& IV | 17122005 | Wednesday | A°Per Sessional
Time table
Pharm. D)
Winter 24.12.2025- | Wednesday- :
14-1 Vacation 04.01.2026 Sunday | Holiday
Note:

All activities are tentative and subject to institutional requirements.

End Semester Examination dates may be changed as per TNMGRMU, Chennali,
schedule.

This is a tentative academic calendar and subject to modifications as per
institutional and university guidelines.

Copy to-
1. Notice Board
2. IQAC
3. Exam Cell
4, Academic Desk

Prepared by: Dr. T. Prabha
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Amendment: Ref No: NCP-AC.Ph/020/2026

NANDHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by Govt. of Tamilnadu, AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi,

Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)

Koorapalayam "Pirivu", Pitchandampalayam Post, ERODE - 638 052. Tamilnadu. India.

JANUARY 2026
15.| Reqular classes 05.01.2026- Monday- As per Curriculum
| R~ 12.01.2026 | Monday timetable
It Sessional Exam Starts As per Sessional
16. (M.Pharm) 05.01.2026 Monday Time table
College Pongal
17. Celebration 13.01.2026 Tuesday -
18.| Restricted Holiday 14.01.2026 | Wednesday Bhogi
19.] Pongal 15.01.2026 Thursday Holiday
20, | Thiruvalluvar day 16.01.2026 |  Friday Holiday
21.| Ulavar Thirunaal 17.01.2026 Saturday Holiday
29 | Reaqular classes 19.01.2026- Monday- As per Curriculum
|| e 23.01.2026 Friday timetable
23.| Republic day 26.01.2026 Monday Holiday
24| Reaular classes 27.01.2026- Tuesday- As per Curriculum
' g 31.01.2026 Saturday timetable
Assignment (B. Pharm-
25. ODD Semester) 28.01.2026 | Wednesday Google Classroom
Note:
e All activities are tentative and subject to institutional requirements.
e End Semester Examination dates may be changed as per TNMGRMU, Chennai,
schedule.
This is a tentative academic calendar and subject to modifications as per

institutional and university guidelines.

Copy to-

1. Notice Board

2. IQAC

3. Exam Cell

4. Academic Desk

Prepared by: Dr. T. Prabha
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NANDHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by Govt. of Tamilnadu, AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi,

Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)

Koorapalayam "Pirivu", Pitchandampalayam Post, ERODE - 638 052. Tamilnadu. India.

FEBRUARY 2026
26.| Reqular classes 02.02.2026- Monday- As per Curriculum
' g 18.02.2026 | Wednesday timetable
B.Pharm  2"Sessional
27 Exam, Pharm.D, | 09.02.2026- Monday- As per Sessional
‘| D.Pharm-I*  Sessional | 13.02.2026 Friday Time table
Exam starts
28 Model/ Improvement | 17.02.2026- Tuesday- As per Improvement
"| Exam for B.Pharm 21.02.2026 Saturday ExamTime table
29.| Telugu new year 19.02.2026 Thursday Restricted Holiday
Opening of LA & .
30.| Attendance  (B.Pharm) | 20022026 | Friday | 'NMGRMUonline
. portal/
Tentative
Seminar (B. Pharm-ODD P.PT
31. ' 23.02.2026 Monday Presentation/Google
Semester)
Classroom
32, | Quiz(B. Pharm-Even | 5, 022026 |  Tuesday Google Form
Semester)
Last date for LA & :
33.| Attendance  submission | 25.02.2026 | Wednesday TNMGR;%; online
(B.Pharm) Tentative P
20.02.2026- Friday- As per Curriculum
34.| Regular classes 27.02.2026 Friday timetable
Note:
e All activities are tentative and subject to institutional requirements.
e End Semester Examination dates may be changed as per TNMGRMU, Chennai,
schedule.
This is a tentative academic calendar and subject to modifications as per

institutional and university guidelines.

Copy to-

1. Notice Board

2. IQAC

3. Exam Cell

4. Academic Desk

Prepared by: Dr. T. Prabha
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(Approved by Govt. of Tamilnadu, AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi,

Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)

Koorapalayam "Pirivu", Pitchandampalayam Post, ERODE - 638 052. Tamilnadu. India.

Amendment: Ref No: NCP-AC.Ph/020/2026

MARCH 2026
35 | Reqular classes 02.03.2026- Monday- As per Curriculum
|| el 20.03.2026 Friday timetable
M.Pharm-2"9Sessionall
and 1IV" and V™" Pharm. As per Sessional
36-| D 3 sessional Exam | 09:03:2026 Monday Time table
Starts
37.| Ramzan 21.03.2026 Saturday Holiday
Tentative  Schedule - As per Universit
38.| University Exam Starts for | 23.03.2026 Monday P y
Schedule
B.Pharm
39.| Regular class 28.03.2026 | 4" Saturday | COMPensatory
working day
40.| Restricted holiday 30.03.2026 | Monday | Sompensatory
Holiday
41.| Mahaveer Jayanthi 31.03.2026 Tuesday Holiday
Note:
e All activities are tentative and subject to institutional requirements.
e End Semester Examination dates may be changed as per TNMGRMU, Chennali,
schedule.
This is a tentative academic calendar and subject to modifications as per

institutional and university guidelines.

Copy to-

1. Notice Board

2. IQAC

3. Exam Cell

4. Academic Desk

Prepared by: Dr. T. Prabha




NANDHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by Govt. of Tamilnadu, AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi,
Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)

AN

NANDHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

S
SERVE

Koorapalayam "Pirivu", Pitchandampalayam Post, ERODE - 638 052. Tamilnadu. India.

APRIL 2026
Opening of Internal Assessment &
Attendance  (M.Pharm, IVthand TNMGRMU online
42:| \hpharm.D- Regular and other 02.04.2026 | Thursday portal
Pharm.D- Arrear) Tentative
43.| Good Friday 03.04.2026 | Friday Holiday
04.04.2026- | Saturday - As per Curriculum
44.| Regular classes 10.04.2026 | Friday timetable
Compensatory
nd
45.| Regular classes 11.04.2026 | 2" Saturday Working Day
Last date for Internal Assessment &
Attendance submission (M.Pharm .
46.| and IV™" and V™ Pharm.D- Regular | 09.04.2026 | Thursday TNMGRMU online
portal
and other Pharm.D-
Arrear)Tentative
47.| Restricted holiday 13.04.2026 | Monday Compensatory Holiday
48.] Tamil New Year 14.04.2026 | Tuesday Holiday
49 Regular Classes for B. Pharm (Even | 15.04.2026- | Wednesday- | As per Curriculum
"| Semester), Pharm.D, and D.Pharm 30.04.2026 | Thursday timetable
50.| One day CME Program Scheduled 18.04.2026 | Saturday Nadha C_:ampus
Auditorium
51 2" sessional Exam for D. Pharm and | 20.04.2026- Thursda As per Sessional Time
'| Pharm. D 27.04.2026 Y| table
52.| Regular class 25.04.2026 | 4" Saturday dC;)ympensatory working
Tentative University Exam Starts for L
53.| M.Pharm and Pharm.D-IVthand vt | 28:04.2026 Tuesday As per University
Year onwards Schedule

Note:

e All activities are tentative and subject to institutional requirements.

e End Semester Examination dates may be changed as per TNMGRMU, Chennai,

schedule.

This is a tentative academic calendar and subject to modifications as per

institutional and university guidelines.

Prepared by: Dr. T. Prabha
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(Approved by Govt. of Tamilnadu, AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi,
Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)

Koorapalayam "Pirivu", Pitchandampalayam Post, ERODE - 638 052. Tamilnadu. India.

Amendment: Ref No: NCP-AC.Ph/020/2026

MAY 2026
54.| May Day/Budha Purnima 01.05.2026 | Friday Holiday
. . Compensatory
55.| Restricted holiday 02.05.2026 | Monday Holiday
56. 04.05.2026- | Monday- As per Curriculum
Regular Classes 08.05.2026 | Friday timetable
57. . 09.05.2026- | Saturday- .
Summar Vacation Starts 31.05.2026 | Sunday Holiday
Note:
e All activities are tentative and subject to institutional requirements.
e End Semester Examination dates may be changed as per TNMGRMU, Chennai,
schedule.
This is a tentative academic calendar and subject to modifications as per

institutional and university guidelines.

Copy to-

1. Notice Board

2. IQAC

3. Exam Cell

4., Academic Desk

Prepared by: Dr. T. Prabha
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Koorapalayam "Pirivu", Pitchandampalayam Post, ERODE - 638 052. Tamilnadu. India.

Amendment: Ref No: NCP-AC.Ph/020/2026

JUNE 2026
58. College Reopening 01.06.2026 | Monday Working Day
59. Reqular Classes 01.06.2026- | Monday- As per Curriculum
g 25.06.2026 | Thursday timetable
60 1%t Sessional Exam for B. | 08.06.2026- | Monday- As per Sessional
‘| Pharm (Even Semester) 15.06.2026 | Monday Time table

61.| Assignment (B. Pharm-

Even Semester) 22.06.2026 | Monday Google Classroom
62. Muharam 26.06.2026 | Friday Holiday
63 29.06.2026- | Monday- AS per

Regular Classes 30.06.2026 | Tuesday CurriculumTime

table
Note:

This

All activities are tentative and subject to institutional requirements.
End Semester Examination dates may be changed as per TNMGRMU, Chennali,

schedule.

is a tentative academic calendar and subject to modifications as per
institutional and university guidelines.

Copy to-

1. Notice Board

2. IQAC

3. Exam Cell

4, Academic Desk

Prepared by: Dr. T. Prabha
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Amendment: Ref No: NCP-AC.Ph/020/2026

JULY 2026
As per
01.07.2026- | Wednesday- ) :
64.| Regular Classes 24.07.2026 | Friday CurriculumTime
table
2" Sessional Exam for B.
65 Pharm and 1% Sessional | 20.07.2026- | Monday- As per Sessional
‘| Exam for M.Pharm | 27.07.2026 | Monday Time table
(Even Semester)
As per
66. 28.07.2026- | Tuesday- . .
Regular Classes 31.07.2026 | Friday CurriculumTime
table
Note:
e All activities are tentative and subject to institutional requirements.
e End Semester Examination dates may be changed as per TNMGRMU, Chennai,
schedule.
This is a tentative academic calendar and subject to modifications as per

institutional and university guidelines.

Copy to-

1. Notice Board

2. IQAC

3. Exam Cell

4. Academic Desk

Prepared by: Dr. T. Prabha
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(Approved by Govt. of Tamilnadu, AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi,
Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)

Koorapalayam "Pirivu", Pitchandampalayam Post, ERODE - 638 052. Tamilnadu. India.

e All activities are tentative and subject to institutional requirements.

AUGUST 2026
01.08.2026- | Saturday- As per
67.| Regular Classes 14.08.2026 | Friday CurriculumTime table
68 Model/lmprovement  Exam B. | 01.08.2026- | Saturday- As per Improvement
| Pharm (Even Semester) 07.08.2026 | Friday exam Time table
69. Opening of I:A & Attendance (B. 06.08.2026 | Thursday TNMGRMU online
Pharm) Tentative portal
20 PPT
| Seminar (B. Pharm-Even Semester) 11.08.2026 | Tuesday Presentation/Google
Classroom
. Quiz(B. Pharm-Even Semester) 12.08.2026 | Wednesday | Google Form
72.| Last date for LA & Attendance TNMGRMU online
submission (B. Pharm) Tentative 13.08.2026 | Thursday portal
3. Independence Day 15.08.2026 | Saturday Holiday
1. 2" sessional Exam for M. Phamr As per Model and
74.| (Even) 17.08.2026- | Monday- sesspional Exams Time
2. 3" sessional Exam for D. Pharm | 24.08.2026 | Monday
table
and Pharm. D
75.| Regular class 22.08.2026 | 4" Saturday | SOMpensatory
working day
76. Milad- un- Nabi/Onam 26.08.2026 | Wednesday | Holiday
27.08.2026- | Thursday- As per Curriculum
77.| Regular Classes 31.08.2026 | Monday timetable
Note:

e End Semester Examination dates may be changed as per TNMGRMU, Chennai,

schedule.

This is a tentative academic calendar and subject to modifications as per

institutional and university guidelines.

Copy to-
1. Notice Board
2. IQAC

3. Exam Cell/Academic Desk

Prepared by: Dr. T. Prabha




(N

NANDHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

;3\?{/ ? ) % 6*”@
4 e S

NANDHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
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Amendment: Ref No: NCP-AC.Ph/020/2026

Pharm.D) Tentative

SEPTEMBER 2026
01.09.2026- | Tuesday- As per Curriculum
78.| Regular Classes 03.09.2026 | Thursday | timetable
7. Janmashtami (krishna Jayanthi) 04.09.2026 Friday Holiday
80.| Restricted holiday 05.09.2026 | Saturday Con_1pensatory
Holiday
81. Reqular Classes 07.09.2026- | Monday- As per Curriculum
g 11.09.2026 | Friday timetable
82. Vinayaka Chaturthi 14.09.2026 | Monday Holiday
Tentative  University  end L
83. semester exam starts for B. | 15.09.2026 | Thursday As per University
Exam Schedule
Pharm (Even Semester)
84. Reaular Classes 15.09.2026- | Tuesday- As per Curriculum
g 26.09.2026 | Saturday timetable
Opening of LA & Attendance .
8.1 (MPharm  and  Pharm.D) | 25.09.2026 | Friday TNMGRMU online
. portal
Tentative
86.| Regular class 26.00.2026 | 4"Saturday | COmpensatory
working day
Last date  for Internal
87.] Assessment &  Attendance TNMGRMU online
submission  (M.Pharm  and 29.09.2026 | Tuesday portal

Note:

All activities are tentative and subject to institutional requirements.
End Semester Examination dates may be changed as per TNMGRMU, Chennali,

schedule.

This is a tentative academic calendar and subject to modifications as per

institutional and university guidelines.

Copy to-

1. Notice Board
2. IQAC

3. Exam Cell/Academic Desk

Prepared by: Dr. T. Prabha
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Amendment: Ref No: NCP-AC.Ph/020/2026

OCTOBER 2026
88.| Mahatma Gandhi's . .
Birthday 02.10.2026 | Friday Holiday
89.| Restricted holiday 03.10.2026 | 1% Saturday | Compensatory Holiday
90. Reqular Classes 05.10.2026- | Monday- As per Curriculum
g 16.10.2026 | Friday timetable
91.| Regular class 10.10.2026 | 2" Saturday g:;)ympensatory working
Commencement of D. .
92. Pharm. Board Exam 12.10.2026 | Monday As per timetable
93.| Restricted holiday 17.10.2026 | 3" Saturday Compensatory Holiday
(Dussehra)
g4, | Saraswathi pooja /Ayutha | 149 19006 | Monday Holiday
pooja
%. Dussehra/ Vijayadasami 20.10.2026 | Tuesday Holiday
96.| Regular class 24.10.2026 | 4™ Saturday Compensatory working
day (Deepavali)
97 Commencement of
"| academic session 2026- | 27.10.2026 | Tuesday New Curriculum Starts
2027
Examinations Starting L
B Date  (M.Pharm  and | 28.10.2026 | Monday éshzgru:é”“’ers'ty Exam
Pharm.D) Tentative
Note:

e All activities are tentative and subject to institutional requirements.
e End Semester Examination dates may be changed as per TNMGRMU, Chennali,
schedule.
This is a tentative academic calendar and subject to modifications as per
institutional and university guidelines.

Copy to-
1. Notice Board
2. IQAC

3. Exam Cell/Academic Desk Prepared by: Dr. T. Prabha



